Remeasurements of the net defined benefit

liability (asset):

Actuarial gains and losses arising from

changes in demographic assumptions

- - -

Actuarial gains and losses arising from

changes in financial assumptions

- - -

Experience adjustment 3,321 - 3,321

Remeasurement on defined benefit

assets

- (287) (287)

Subtotal 3,321 (287) 3,034

Payments from the plan (5,269) 5,269 -

Contributions by employer - (17,644) (17,644)

Effect of changes in foreign exchange rates - - -

As at December 31, 2023 $77,784 $(41,125) $36,659

The following significant actuarial assumptions are used to determine the present value of

the defined benefit obligation:

For the years ended December 31,

2023 2022

Discount rate 1.25% 1.25%

Expected rate of salary increases 2.00% 2.00%

English Translation of Parent-Company-Only Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese

The Leofoo Development Co., Ltd.

Notes to Parent-Company-Only Financial Statements (Continued)

(Amounts Expressed in Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars Unless Otherwise Specified)

294

A sensitivity analysis for significant assumption as at December 31, 2023 and 2022 is, as

shown below:

For the years ended December 31,

2023 2022

Increase in

defined

benefit

obligation

Decrease in

defined

benefit

obligation

Increase in

defined

benefit

obligation

Decrease in

defined

benefit

obligation

Discount rate increase by 0.25% $- $(16) $- $(20)

Discount rate decrease by 0.25% 16 - 20 -

Future salary increase by 1.00% 67 - 83 -

Future salary decrease by 1.00% - (62) - (75)

The sensitivity analyses above are based on a change in a significant assumption (for

example: change in discount rate or future salary), keeping all other assumptions constant.

The sensitivity analyses may not be representative of an actual change in the defined benefit

obligation as it is unlikely that changes in assumptions would occur in isolation of one

another.

The method used in the analysis is consistent for both current and prior years.

(14) Equity

(a)Common stock

As at December 31, 2023 and 2022, the Company’s authorized capital were altogether

NT$3,800,000 thousand, and the Company’s paid-in capital were altogether NT$1,913,128